

Date: April 16, 2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

BSE Scrip Code: 509835

Sub: Submission of Half yearly Certificate about Transfer of Shares from Practicing Company Secretary, in pursuance to Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find herewith Certificate from M/s. Yogesh Chhunchha & Co., Practicing Company Secretary, for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2021.

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

AHMEDABAD

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, PREMIER SYNTHETICS EMITED

COMPANY SECRETA

Encl: as stated

Regd. Off. : Surana House, B/h. Klassic Chambers, Swastik X Road, Opp. Narnarayan Complex, Navrangpura.

Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.

Phone / Fax : 079-26430946, 079-26431558 E-mail : premiersynthetics@gmail.com Website : www.premiersyntheticsltd.com

Factory Add.: Plot No. 835-837, Nr. Rakanpur Chowkadi, Rakanpur, Tal. Kalol. Dist.: Gandhinagar - 382721, Gujarat.





CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATING 40(9) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to the Transfer of EQUITY SHARES of PREMIER SYNTHETICS LIMITED (the Company) as maintained by SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (Registrar and Transfer Agents) for the period from OCTOBER 1, 2020 to MARCH 31, 2021 for the purpose of issuing this Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company and to the best of our knowledge, we hereby certify that No share certificate was lodged in physical form for Transfer or otherwise with the Company during the period.

Yogesh Chhunchha & Cn. Company Secretaries

For Yogesh Chhunchha & Co.

CS Yogesh Chhunchha Proprietor

Membership No.: **F9306 /** COP No.: **11005**

Unique Code No.: **\$2012GJ184200**

Place : **Ahmedabad**

Date: April 15, 2021

UDIN: F009306C000097889